GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:381
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2009

INTER-STATE ROADS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposals from Karnataka State with regard to inter-State roads are pending with the Union Government;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the estimates of inter-State roads that are pending with the Government for technical approval and financial sanction and the time
since pending; and

(d) the number of proposals and the estimates thereof accorded clearance by the Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.No proposal has been received in the Ministry from Karnataka State during current financial year. Proposals under Inter
State Connectivity are considered on year to year basis.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) and (d) So far, 23 proposals have been approved 'in principle' under Inter State Connectivity and the State Government has

forwarded 21 estimates against the approved proposals, which have already been sanctioned at an aggregate cost of about Rs.83
crore by the Ministry.
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